Resolution Of The City Council Of The City of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Five Year Agreement With Axon For the Supply, Training, and Maintenance Of A Body Worn Camera System And Cloud Storage Solution, In An Amount Not To Exceed \$200,000

WHEREAS, the Emeryville Police Department is seeking to upgrade the law enforcement body worn camera system and digital media storage platform to improve data security, improve officer video capabilities, and community service; and

WHEREAS, the Emeryville Police Department received a body worn camera grant from the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, to help fund this system upgrade; and

WHEREAS, Police Department staff completed a formal Request for Proposals process to attract proposals from multiple body worn camera and digital media storage system vendors; and

WHEREAS, the review of the proposals received led Police Department and Information Technology staff to recommend the Axon Enterprises Inc. company as the best and most able to meet the needs of this project; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville authorizes the City Manager to enter into a five year agreement, and any amendments thereto as needed which do not add cost, with Axon Enterprises Inc., for a body worn camera and digital media storage system in the amount of \$200,000, for the purpose of upgrading the current Police Department body worn camera system.

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, July 23, 2019 by the following vote:

AYES:				
NOES:	 			
ABSTAIN:	 			
ABSENT:				

MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Hund

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY CLERK